MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1887.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1887.

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1889.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1889.

Снар. 140

Chapter 140.

Resolve in favor of St. Elizabeth Catholic Orphan Asylum in Portland.

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated for the use of the St. Elizabeth Catholic Asylum, in favor of. Orphan Asylum in Portland, of which four hundred dollars shall be paid during the year eighteen hundred and eightynine, and four hundred dollars during the year eighteen hundred and ninety.

Approved February 13, 1889.

Chapter 141.

Resolve in favor of the town of Frenchville.

Resolved. That two hundred dollars be and hereby is Frenchville, in appropriated to aid the town of Frenchville in rebuilding a bridge across Guerritt Brook in said town, the same to be expended under the direction of the county commissioners of Aroostook County.

Approved February 14, 1889.

Chapter 142.

Resolve in favor of the town of Camden.

WHEREAS, The Maine reports, Revised Statutes, and Acts and Resolves of eighteen hundred and eighty-five and eighteen hundred and eighty-seven belonging to the town of Camden have been destroyed by fire, therefore,

Preamble.

Resolved, That the state librarian be authorized and instructed to furnish said town with copies of the Revised Camden, in Statutes, of the Acts and Resolves of eighteen hundred and eighty-five and eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, and of such Maine reports as may be in his possession and can be spared from the state library.

Approved February 14, 1889.